রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার. মে ১৫. ২০১৮

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh National Board of Revenue (Customs)

## Notification

Dated : 13 May 2018 AD/30 Baishakh 1425 BE

S.R.O. No. 137-Law/2018/08/Cus.-In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (c) of rule 2 of the Privileged Persons (Customs Procedures) Rules, 2003, made under section 219 of the Customs Act, 1969 (Act No. IV of 1969), the National Board of Revenue is pleased to declare "Korea Eximbank (EDCF Representative Office, Dhaka)" as a "Development Partner of Bangladesh".

> By the order of the National Board of Revenue

## Md. Mosharraf Hossain Bhuiyan, NDC

Senior Secretary Internal Resources Division & Chairman National Board of Revenue.

মোঃ লাল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ ছরোয়ার হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (অতিরিক্ত দায়িত্ন), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website : www.bgpress.gov.bd ( ৫৭৩১ ) মূল্য : টাকা 8·00